PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7216364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IGNITE BIOSCIENCES, INC.	08/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAUTILUS BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.		
Street Address:	425 PONTIUS AVENUE N		
Internal Address:	SUITE 202		
City:	SEATTLE		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98109		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17690979

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 567-6700

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com, sgloss@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: ORRICK HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP IP PROSECUTION

Address Line 1: 2050 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50109.4002/US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHEILA GLOSS
SIGNATURE:	/Sheila Gloss/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=CertAmendmentNameChange#page1.tif source=CertAmendmentNameChange#page2.tif source=CertAmendmentNameChange#page3.tif

PATENT 507169518 REEL: 059357 FRAME: 0655

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IGNITE BIOSCIENCES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IGNITE BIOSCIENCES, INC." TO "NAUTILUS BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6235903 8100 SR# 20196298055 Authentication: 203336522 Date: 08-02-19

PATENT REEL: 059357 FRAME: 0656 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:30 PM 08/01/2019 FILED 08:30 PM 08/01/2019 SR 20196298055 - File Number 6235903

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

IGNITE BIOSCIENCES, INC.

Ignite Biosciences, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Ignite Biosciences, Inc. The date of filing of the Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was December 1, 2016.
- 2. Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends the provisions of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as set forth herein.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions setting forth the terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, declaring the terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment to be advisable, and directing that the terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment be submitted to and considered by the stockholders of the Corporation for approval.
- 4. The terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation have been duly approved by written consent of the required number of shares of outstanding stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon, in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL.
- 5. Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Nautilus Biotechnology, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

PATENT REEL: 059357 FRAME: 0657

	IN WITP	ESS WHERE	OF , the Corporation h	as caused this	Certificate	of Amendme	ent to
the	Amended and	Restated Certifi	icate of Incorporation	to be executed	by its duly	authorized of	fficer
on	Aug 1	. 2019.	•		-		

IGNITE BIOSCIENCES, INC. a Delaware corporation

Sujal Patel

Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 059357 FRAME: 0658

RECORDED: 03/09/2022